
 
 

23rd TOW TARGET SQUADRON 

 
LINEAGE 
Activated, 1 Nov 1943 
Activated, 18 Aug 1956 
Inactivated, 15 Oct 1959 
 
STATIONS 
Howard Field, CZ, 31 Oct 1943-20 Aug 1946 
Tyndall AFB, FL, 18 Oct 1956-1 Oct 1959      
MacDill AFB, FL, 1 Oct 1959 
 
ASSIGNMENTS 
4756th Air Defense Group (Weapons) 
4750th Air Defense Wing (Weapons), 1 Oct 1959 
 
WEAPON SYSTEMS 
B-18 
B-24D 
B-25G   
BT-13A  
CQ-3 (C-45) 
L-l 
O-47A 
P-39K  
P-39Q  
RA-20A 
RB-18  
RO-47A 
TB-26C 
UC-78 



 
 
 
ASSIGNED AIRCRAFT SERIAL NUMBERS 
B-18   
36-275 
36-282 
 
B-24D 
41-23944 
 
B-25G   
42-65129 
 
BT-13A  
42-42723 
 
CQ-3 (C-45) 
44-87364 
44-87386  
44-87387  
 
L-l 
40-199   
40-281 

40-3137 
40-275  

40-281  
40-231  

 
O-47A  
37-368 
37-290 

37-272 
37-290 

37-313  
37-321  

 
P-39K  
42-4318 
 
P-39Q  
42-20415  
 
RA-20A  
40-106 
40-114 
 
RB-18  
36-294  
36-275  
 
RO-47A   
37-272 



 
 
37-290 
 
TB-26C  
41-35232 
41 -35262  
 
UC-78   
43-7809 
43-7810   
43-7811 
 
ASSIGNED AIRCRAFT TAIL/BASE CODES 
 
UNIT COLORS 
 
COMMANDERS 
 
HONORS   
Service Streamers 
 
Campaign Streamers 
 
Armed Forces Expeditionary Streamers 
 
Decorations 
 
EMBLEM 
 
MOTTO 
 
NICKNAME 
 
OPERATIONS 
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